Attorney Docket: Swindell General Matters

PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

Submidgion Type:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Conveyance Type:

Sabaton Type.	
<pre>[x] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID # [] Correction of PTO Error Reel #; Frame # [] Corrective Document Reel #; Frame #</pre>	[ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement
Wame of conveying party(ies): ECI	SOLUTIONS LTD.

Execution Date: October 29, 2003

Name and address of receiving party:

Peter George Gunn Xalet Parc 6 Carretera De Les Boïgues Aldosa, La Massana Principat D'Andorra

Correspondent Name and Address:

Smith-Hill and Bedell, P.C. 12670 N.W. Barnes Road, Suite 104 Portland, Oregon 97229

Tel: (503) 574-3100

Number of Pages: 1

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

[ ]	Application No.	[x]	Patent	No:	D	422	768
	Executed on						

Number of properties affected:

Please charge \$40.00 for the fee under 37 CFR 3.41 to Deposit Account 19-2560.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

700057080

REEL: 014196 FRAME: 0845

SENT BY: SH&B;

15.DEC.2003 11:09

PAGE 3/3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS ECL SOLUTIONS LTD. of The Glade, Longwood Road, Walsall, West Midlands WS9 0TA, United Kingdom ("Assignor") is owner of record of United States Design Patent No. 422,768 ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS Peter George Gunn of Xalet Parc, 6 Carretera De Les Bolgues, Aldosa, La Massana, Principat D'Andorra ("Assignee") wishes to acquire an interest in, to and under the Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any reissue that may be granted of the Patent, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ECL SOLUTIONS LTD. has caused this assignment to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer.

ECL SOLUTIONS LTD.

By: Catherine 7 9

Name: CATHERING F. GUNN

Title: DIRECTOR / SECRETARY

Date: 29 0075666 2003

PATENT

REEL: 014196 FRAME: 0846

SENT BY: SH&B; TO: ASSIGNMENTS 503 574 3197; AT: 17033065995 DEC-16-03 2:23PM;

PAGE 1

## Smith-Hill and Bedell, P.C.

PATENT AND TRADEMARK LAWYERS

12670 NW Barnes Rd., Suite 104 Portland, Oregon 97229 Telephone: (503) 574-3100 Facsimile: (503) 574-3197

John Smith-Hill

Daniel J. Bedell

## FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To: Assignment Recordation

From: Penelope Stockwell

Services

Firm:

Date: December 16, 2003

US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Fax: 1-703-306-5995

Our ref: Swindell General Matters

Your ref: D 422 768

**RECORDED: 12/16/2003** 

Pages: Cover + 2

**PATENT** REEL: 014196 FRAME: 0847